

April 13, 2015

# Utah Scientific Chooses MACOM's 12G-SDI Chipset for their New UHD Routing Platform

MACOM's M23428 cable driver, M23554 equalizer and M23145 reclocker enable Utah Scientific's UHD Routers

LOWELL, Mass.--(BUSINESS WIRE)-- M/A-COM Technology Solutions Holdings, Inc. ("MACOM"), a leading supplier of semiconductor solutions for broadcast video infrastructure, announced today that Utah Scientific, a worldwide leader in routing and master control switchers, has chosen MACOM's M23554 Adaptive Equalizer, M23145 Reclocker and M23428 Cable Driver for the 12G-SDI interconnects of its UDS-4K Universal Distribution System.

"As broadcast video evolves to UHD, 12G-SDI enables 4k60p video using the lowest power and highest density with the lowest cost. By collaborating with MACOM, UTAH Scientific can now offer customers the ability to switch and route ultra-high definition video with a single link connection rather than multiple 3G-SDI connections," said Jeff Levie, CTO, Utah Scientific. "We are proud to deliver solutions that enable the broadcast industry to migrate to the next generation of video."

"Our award winning 12G-SDI chipset facilitates broadcast video equipment manufacturers to bring the most efficient and cost effective solutions to market," said Gary Shah, VP of Marketing, High-Performance Analog, MACOM. "We are dedicated to working with industry leaders such as Utah Scientific to make UHD production a reality."

MACOM's family of 12G-SDI products are currently shipping in volume. These MACOM products will be shown at NAB 2015 in booth N3115, April 13 - 16, 2015 in the North Hall of the Las Vegas Convention Center in Las Vegas, NV. For more information visit: <u>http://www.macom.com/applications/broadcast-video</u>.

For more information about NAB 2015, please visit <u>www.nabshow.com</u>.

#### ABOUT MACOM:

M/A-COM Technology Solutions Holdings, Inc. (<u>www.macom.com</u>) is a leading supplier of high-performance analog RF, microwave, millimeterwave and photonic semiconductor products that enable next-generation internet and modern battlefield applications. Recognized for its broad catalog portfolio of technologies and products, MACOM serves diverse markets, including high speed optical, satellite, radar, wired and wireless networks, automotive, industrial, medical, and mobile devices. A pillar of the semiconductor industry, we thrive on more than 60 years of solving our customers' most complex problems, serving as a true partner for applications ranging from RF to Light.

Headquartered in Lowell, Massachusetts, M/A-COM Tech is certified to the ISO9001 international quality standard and ISO14001 environmental management standard. M/A-COM Tech has design centers and sales offices throughout North America, Europe, Asia and Australia.

MACOM, M/A-COM, M/A-COM Technology Solutions, M/A-COM Tech, Partners in RF & Microwave, The First Name in Microwave and related logos are trademarks of MACOM. All other trademarks are the property of their respective owners.

For more information about MACOM, please visit <u>www.macom.com</u> follow <u>@MACOMtweets</u> on Twitter; join MACOM on <u>LinkedIn</u>, or visit the MACOM <u>YouTube Channel</u>.

#### **ABOUT UTAH SCIENTIFIC:**

Throughout more than 35 years in business, Utah Scientific has earned its position as worldwide leader in routing and master control switchers by working with customers to meet their needs for advanced signal distribution and control technology. The company's confidence in its industry-leading products is exemplified by its renowned no-fee, 10-year warranty and validated by multiple Frost & Sullivan Customer Service Leadership Awards.

Additional information about Utah Scientific and its products can be found at <u>www.utahscientific.com</u>.

**DISCLAIMER FOR NEW PRODUCTS:** 

Any express or implied statements in MACOM product announcements are not meant as warranties or warrantable specifications of any kind. The only warranty MACOM may offer with respect to any product sale is one contained in a written purchase agreement between MACOM and the purchaser concerning such sale and signed by a duly authorized MACOM employee, or, to the extent MACOM's purchase order acknowledgment so indicates, the limited warranty contained in MACOM's standard Terms and Conditions for Quotation or Sale, a copy of which may be found at: <a href="http://www.macom.com/support">www.macom.com/support</a>.

## FOR SALES INFORMATION, PLEASE CONTACT:

North Americas -- Phone: 800.366.2266 Europe -- Phone: +353.21.244.6400 India -- Phone: +91.80.43537383 China - Phone: +86.21.2407.1588

Photos/Multimedia Gallery Available: http://www.businesswire.com/multimedia/home/20150413005025/en/

### **MEDIA CONTACT:**

M/A-COM Technology Solutions Inc. Ozzie Billimoria, 978-656-2896 ozzie.billimoria@macom.com or Rainier Communications Colin Boroski, 508-475-0025 x142 cboroski@rainierco.com or embedded PR Gerlinde Knoepfle, +49 (0)89 64913634-12 gk@embedded-pr.de

Source: M/A-COM Technology Solutions Holdings, Inc.

News Provided by Acquire Media